
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6878
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
RELEASE OF FUNDS
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has released funds to municipalities in Andhra Pradesh after the recommendations of Fourteenth Finance
Commission; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI NIHAL CHAND)

(a) & (b) : No grants for municipalities have been released to Andhra Pradesh subsequent to the recommendations of the Fourteenth Finance Commission (FFC). As per the recommendations of the FFC, the first instalment of the local bodies grants will become due in the month of June, 2015.
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